CH \$40.00 42163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491766

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Petz Plaza, L.L.C. | | 09/20/2018 | Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Destination Pet, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8822 South Ridgeline Blvd., Suite 260 | |
| City: | Highlands Ranch | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80129 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4216396 | PETZ PLAZA STAY. PLAY. SLEEP. SPA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 295-8284

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy Bengtson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 94244.0027 |
|-----------------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Betsy Bengtson | |
| SIGNATURE: /Betsy Bengtson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2018 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0771

900467871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Petz Plaza, L.L.C., a Louisana limited liability company having an address of 4763 Perkins Road, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

| Mark | U.S. Registration No. |
|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| totrojotriestriborski | 4216396 |

Destination Pet, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 8822 South Ridgeline Blvd., Suite 260, Highlands Ranch, Colorado 80129 ("Assignee"), seeks to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill associated thereby.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 20.2018.

Executed on September 20 , 2018.

Petz Plaza, L.L.C. ASSIGNOR

By: Shane Kelly

Title: Chief Executive Officer

11418164_1

RECORDED: 09/27/2018